## AMHERST TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA – WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2019

Meeting at 7:00 p.m.
Town Hall, 174 S. Main Street, Amherst, VA 24521

## REVISED

- A. Call to Order for the Town Council—7:00 p.m. Mayor Tuggle
- **B.** Pledge of Allegiance I pledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America, and to the Republic for which it stands, one Nation under God, indivisible, with liberty and justice for all.
- **C. Invocation** Any invocation that may be offered before the official start of the Amherst Town Council meeting shall be the voluntary offering to, and for, the benefit of the Council. The views or beliefs expressed by the invocation speaker have not been previously reviewed or approved by Council and do not necessarily represent the religious beliefs or views of the Council in part or as a whole. No member of the audience is required to attend or participate in the invocation, and such decision will have no impact on their right to participate actively in the business of the Council. Copies of the policy governing invocations and setting forth the procedure by which a volunteer may deliver an invocation are available upon request at the Town Hall.
- **D.** Appointment of an interim Council member- Council intends to appoint an interim Council member for the completion of calendar year 2019, after which, the seat will be filled by the elected member for the remainder of the term.
- E. Adjournment

Aug 1, 20019

Town of Amherst Att: Town Clerk P. O. Box 280 174 South Main Street, Amherst VA, 24521

Dear Town Clerk:

Attached is my application for appointment to Town Council. I am submitting my application for your review.

I am taking a leap of faith because I love this Town we call Amherst. My hope would be that my 22 years of business experience would be an asset to Town Council.

At this moment in time, I believe that the Town of Amherst is in a unique situation, perhaps not even our finest moment. Town Council is in a state of transition. Because of the changes that have transpired, there is clearly division among the citizens of this incredible Town we call Amherst.

As a longtime resident, I know there is a strong community that loves and cherishes this quaint little town we all call home. It is my hope that once again we can be united and move forward as a community so future generations treasure this Town as much as we do.

It is important that we are a unified community. I would be honored to serve on Town Council during this transition. Thank you for your consideration.

Respectively Submitted,

Sharon W. Jurner

Sharon W. Turner

## TOWN OF AMHERST APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO TOWN COUNCIL

The following contact and biographical information is requested for each applicant for appointment to the Town Council. When completed, please return to: Town of Amherst, Attn: Town Clerk, P.O. Box 280, 174 South Main Street, Amherst, VA 24521 or by email to <a href="mailto:townhall@amherstva.gov">townhall@amherstva.gov</a>. Applicants are advised that all information provided will be made available to the public and will not be considered subject to confidentiality as an exception the Freedom of Information Act.

Full Legal Name: Sharon Watts Turner
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 20 Amherst, VA 24521
Home Address: 193 N. Main Street, Amherst, VA 24521
E-mail Address: <u>suturner 91 co gmail</u> com
Phone No: Office 434-946-7314 Work 434-946-6223 Mobile 434-238-7314
Length of time at present address: 22 years
Are you registered to vote in the Town of Amherst elections?
Employer Name: Hill Hardware Corp Address: P.O. Box 20
Current employment position:manager   Sale 5
List specific information which might qualify you for this appointment: letter
Why are you interested in serving on the Town Council?
342 10100
Please feel free to attach other information or documentation.
Sharon W. Jurner Qua 1, 2019
Signature of Applicant Date